505151330 10/22/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5198097

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUNONWEALTH ELECTRIC MACHINE INDUSTRY CO., LTD.	10/22/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNONWEALTH ELECTRIC MACHINE INDUSTRY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 30, LN. 296, SINYA RD., CIANJHEN DIST.	
City:	KAOHSIUNG CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	R.O.C.	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7245098

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (763)746-8125

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7637461599

Email: ALAN@THELAWFIRM.CC
Correspondent Name: KAMRATH IP LAWFIRM PA

Address Line 1: 4825 OLSON MEMORIAL HIGHWAY, SUITE 150

Address Line 4: GOLDEN VALLEY, MINNESOTA 55422

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PK9989US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN D. KAMRATH
SIGNATURE:	/Alan D. Kamrath/
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=20181022082845#page1.tif

PATENT 505151330 REEL: 047276 FRAME: 0373

CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE/APPLICANT'S ADDRESS

U.S. Patent No: 7,245,098

Title:Brushless DC Motor Having a Motor-Locked Protective Circuit

Inventors: Alex Horng and Chung-Ken Cheng

Docket No.: PK9989US

Assignor/Applicant: Sunonwealth Electric Machine Industry Co., Ltd.

Old Address:

12F-1, No. 120, Chung-Cheng 1st Rd., Lingya Dist.

Kaohsiung, Taiwan R.O.C.

New Address:

No. 30, Ln. 296, Sinya Rd., Cianjhen Dist.

Kaohsiung City, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

Alan D. Kamrath, Reg. 28,227

Customer No. 69638

Dated: October 22, 2018

PATENT REEL: 047276 FRAME: 0374

RECORDED: 10/22/2018